
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5296
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000
REGIONAL NEWS FROM RANCHI, DD
DUKHA BHAGAT

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to telecast regional news from Doordarshan Ranchi like All India Radio; and

(b) if so, by when and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a)&(b): Prasar Bharati has intimated that two Regional News Bulletins originating from Doordarshan Kendra Patna are presently being relayed by Doordarshan Kendra Ranchi.
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